
Database corrections for the 80th Christmas Bird Count 1

#5: NF: St. Anthony
Wrong Context Right

Oldsquaw 2
Common Eider 5691 Common Eider 591

Black Scoter 1

#13: NS: Glace Bay
Wrong Context Right

Canada Goose 53
American Black Duck 265 American Black Duck 264

Oldsquaw 8

Wrong Context Right
Common Black-headed Gull 2

Rock Dove 12
Blue Jay 3
Common Raven 6

Rock Dove 12
Blue Jay 3
Common Raven 6
American Crow 100

#15: NS: Halifax (west)
Wrong Context Right

Black-capped Chickadee 221
Boreal Chickadee 123 Boreal Chickadee 13

White-breasted Nuthatch 8

#25: NB: Cape Tormentine
Wrong Context Right

American Black Duck 114
Common Goldeneye 96 Common Goldeneye 95

Bufflehead 3

#31: QC: Georgeville
Wrong Context Right

Red-winged Blackbird 2
Brown-headed Cowbird 121 Brown-headed Cowbird 11

Northern Cardinal 10

#53: ON: Dryden
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 2
Black-capped Chickadee 2112 Black-capped Chickadee 112

Boreal Chickadee 2

#58: ON: Ignace
Wrong Context Right

Blue Jay 4
Common Raven 645 Common Raven 64

Black-capped Chickadee 2

#60: ON: Kingston
Wrong Context Right

Ring-necked Pheasant 1
Chukar 1 Chukar 2

Gray Partridge 24
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#72: ON: Oshawa
Wrong Context Right

Slate-colored Junco 131
American Tree Sparrow 1365 American Tree Sparrow 136

White-crowned Sparrow 1

#82: ON: Prince Edward Point
Wrong Context Right

scaup sp. 15
Common Goldeneye 783 Common Goldeneye 782

Bufflehead 211

#88: ON: Toronto
Wrong Context Right

White-winged Scoter 1
Hooded Merganser 12 Hooded Merganser 1

Common Merganser 160

#93: ON: Wiarton
Wrong Context Right

American Tree Sparrow 47
White-throated Sparrow 12 White-throated Sparrow 1

Song Sparrow 2

#101: MB: Pinawa-Lac du Bonnet
Wrong Context Right

Black-billed Magpie 52
Common Raven 161 Common Raven 141

Black-capped Chickadee 300

#103: MB: Winnipeg
Wrong Context Right

Gray Partridge 156
Rock Dove 58923 Rock Dove 5823

Mourning Dove 22

#109: SK: Saskatoon
Wrong Context Right

European Starling 356
House Sparrow 6204
Evening Grosbeak 8

House Sparrow 6204
Evening Grosbeak 8
Pine Grosbeak 1

#112: AB: Calgary
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 27
Black-capped Chickadee 367 Black-capped Chickadee 369

Mountain Chickadee 6
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#124: BC: Deep Bay
Wrong Context Right

Northwestern Crow 726
Chestnut-backed Chickadee 2657 Chestnut-backed Chickadee 267

Red-breasted Nuthatch 3

Wrong Context Right
Red-winged Blackbird 1

House Finch 12 House Finch 1
Pine Siskin 124

#139: BC: Vancouver
Wrong Context Right

American Wigeon 3631
Northern Shoveler 156 Northern Shoveler 15

Wood Duck 52

Wrong Context Right
American Robin 1038

Varied Thrush 183 Varied Thrush 182
Hermit Thrush 1

#140: BC: Vaseux Lake
Wrong Context Right

American Robin 1
Golden-crowned Kinglet 96 Golden-crowned Kinglet 9

Ruby-crowned Kinglet 1
Bohemian Waxwing 96

European Starling 131

#158: AK: Kodiak
Wrong Context Right

Pine Siskin 12
Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch 76
Pine Siskin 12

Gray-crowned Rosy-Finch 76
Pine Siskin 12
White-winged Crossbill 3

#166: ME: Calais
Wrong Context Right

Horned Grebe 91
Canada Goose 561 Canada Goose 51

Mallard 2

#170: ME: Farmington
Wrong Context Right

Rock Dove 484
Mourning Dove 168 Mourning Dove 169

Great Horned Owl 1

Wrong Context Right
Downy Woodpecker 51

Gray Jay 52 Gray Jay 2
Blue Jay 299



Database corrections for the 80th Christmas Bird Count 4

#171: ME: Knights Hill
Wrong Context Right

Common Raven 6
American Crow 954 American Crow 95

Black-capped Chickadee 314

#181: ME: Thomaston-Rockland
Wrong Context Right

Great Black-backed Gull 130
Herring Gull 1432 Herring Gull 2432

Ring-billed Gull 5

#188: NH-VT: Hanover-Norwich
Wrong Context Right

Downy Woodpecker 18
Horned Lark 154 Horned Lark 15

Blue Jay 177

#203: VT: Rutland
Wrong Context Right
Mallard 43 Mallard 42

American Black Duck 83

#205: VT: Springfield
Wrong Context Right

Northern Mockingbird 1
American Robin 23 American Robin 2

Golden-crowned Kinglet 21

#216: MA: Martha’s Vineyard
Wrong Context Right

Black-crowned Night-Heron 1
Mute Swan 345 Mute Swan 356

Canada Goose 1100

Wrong Context Right
Great Black-backed Gull 505

Herring Gull 5140 Herring Gull 4150
Ring-billed Gull 955

#220: MA: Newburyport
Wrong Context Right

Red-winged Blackbird 6
Rusty Blackbird 6 Rusty Blackbird 1

Brown-headed Cowbird 5

#221: MA: Northampton
Wrong Context Right

Eastern Meadowlark 3
Yellow-headed Blackbird 3 Yellow-headed Blackbird 1

Red-winged Blackbird 23

#243: CT: Quinnipiac Valley Region
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 22
Rough-legged Hawk 2 Rough-legged Hawk 3

Northern Harrier 1
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#245: CT: Storrs
Wrong Context Right

Red-headed Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker 29
Downy Woodpecker 63
Horned Lark 149
Blue Jay 975
American Crow 276
Black-capped Chickadee 660
Tufted Titmouse 203
White-breasted Nuthatch 116
Red-breasted Nuthatch 3

Hairy Woodpecker 29
Downy Woodpecker 63
Horned Lark 149
Blue Jay 975
American Crow 276
Black-capped Chickadee 660
Tufted Titmouse 203
White-breasted Nuthatch 116
Red-breasted Nuthatch 3
Brown Creeper 17

#278: NY: Jamestown
Wrong Context Right

Canvasback 152
Greater Scaup 14 Greater Scaup 41

Lesser Scaup 75

#294: NY: Rochester
Wrong Context Right

Pine Siskin 2
American Goldfinch 5416 American Goldfinch 516

Rufous-sided Towhee 2

#301: NY: Skaneateles
Wrong Context Right
Horned Grebe 128 Horned Grebe 18

Great Blue Heron 3

#311: NJ: Cape May
Wrong Context Right

Vesper Sparrow 1
Slate-colored Junco 76 Slate-colored Junco 97

American Tree Sparrow 6

#320: NJ: Northwestern Hunterdon County
Wrong Context Right

Wood Duck 1
Bufflehead 478 Bufflehead 47

White-winged Scoter 2

#331: PA: Allentown
Wrong Context Right

Yellow-shafted Flicker 24
Red-bellied Woodpecker 1 Red-bellied Woodpecker 11

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 1
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#333: PA: Bethlehem-Easton
Wrong Context Right

Hairy Woodpecker 42
Downy Woodpecker 30 Downy Woodpecker 300

Eastern Phoebe 1

#337: PA: Butler
Wrong Context Right

Tundra Swan 2
Canada Goose 50 Canada Goose 500

Greater White-fronted Goose 1

Wrong Context Right
House Finch 1

American Goldfinch 6 American Goldfinch 65
Red Crossbill 5

#343: PA: Elverson
Wrong Context Right

Red-breasted Nuthatch 2
Brown Creeper 1 Brown Creeper 10

Winter Wren 1

#344: PA: Erie
Wrong Context Right

Golden-crowned Kinglet 2
European Starling 190 European Starling 1190

Myrtle Warbler 522

#346: PA: Hamburg
Wrong Context Right

Hermit Thrush 2
Eastern Bluebird 12 Eastern Bluebird 1

Golden-crowned Kinglet 21

#348: PA: Lancaster
Wrong Context Right

Common Barn-Owl 1
screech-owl sp. 1 screech-owl sp. 4

Great Horned Owl 5

#365: PA: Southern Lancaster Co.
Wrong Context Right

Black-capped Chickadee 85
Carolina Chickadee 32 Carolina Chickadee 317

chickadee sp. 10
Tufted Titmouse 206
White-breasted Nuthatch 111
Red-breasted Nuthatch 5
Brown Creeper 33
Winter Wren 10
Carolina Wren 32

Northern Mockingbird 107
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#372: PA: Wyncote
Wrong Context Right

Black-capped Chickadee 10
Carolina Chickadee 349
Tufted Titmouse 238
White-breasted Nuthatch 100
Red-breasted Nuthatch 2
Brown Creeper 13
Winter Wren 2

Carolina Wren 12

#375: DE: Cape Henlopen-Prime Hook
Wrong Context Right

Ipswich Sparrow 1
sharp-tailed sparrow sp. 12

Slate-colored Junco 113

#378: DE: Wilmington
Wrong Context Right

Eastern Bluebird 32
Golden-crowned Kinglet 13 Golden-crowned Kinglet 18

Ruby-crowned Kinglet 9

#384: MD: Catoctin Mountain
Wrong Context Right

Belted Kingfisher 20
Yellow-shafted Flicker 14 Yellow-shafted Flicker 114

Pileated Woodpecker 23

#385: MD: Crisfield
Wrong Context Right

Black Vulture 55
Sharp-shinned Hawk 187 Sharp-shinned Hawk 17

Red-tailed Hawk 41

#390: MD: Lower Kent County
Wrong Context Right

Common Loon 5
Horned Grebe 121 Horned Grebe 11

Pied-billed Grebe 4

Wrong Context Right
Herring Gull 543

Ring-billed Gull 6456 Ring-billed Gull 645
Rock Dove 51

#391: MD: Ocean City
Wrong Context Right

Brant 1000
Snow Goose 23830 Snow Goose 23860

Blue Goose 30

Wrong Context Right
Palm Warbler 29

Oporornis sp. 1 MacGillivray’s Warbler / Mourning Warbler 1
Common Yellowthroat 3
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#406: VA: Brooke
Wrong Context Right

Great Blue Heron 53
Tundra Swan 874 Tundra Swan 84

Canada Goose 900

#408: VA: Cape Charles
Wrong Context Right

Blue Goose 2
Mallard 652 Mallard 643

American Black Duck 1179

Wrong Context Right
Greater Yellowlegs 126

Lesser Yellowlegs 167 Lesser Yellowlegs 16
Red Knot 2

#411: VA: Chincoteague NWR
Wrong Context Right

Common Moorhen 2
American Coot 20
American Oystercatcher 315
Semipalmated Plover 7
Piping Plover 32
Killdeer 34
American Goldfinch 1

American Coot 2
American Oystercatcher 315
Semipalmated Plover 7
Piping Plover 3
Killdeer 34
American Golden-Plover 1

Black-bellied Plover 370

#414: VA: Fincastle
Wrong Context Right

Swamp Sparrow 4
Song Sparrow 235

#415: VA: Fort Belvoir
Wrong Context Right

American Robin 44
Hermit Thrush 126 Hermit Thrush 26

Eastern Bluebird 18

#417: VA: Gordonsville
Wrong Context Right

Wild Turkey 1
Killdeer 1 Killdeer 4

Rock Dove 69

#420: VA: Little Creek
Wrong Context Right

American Robin 843
Hermit Thrush 22
Golden-crowned Kinglet 12
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 23

Hermit Thrush 2
Golden-crowned Kinglet 12
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 28

Cedar Waxwing 172

#422: VA: Mathews
Wrong Context Right

Eastern Bluebird 347
Golden-crowned Kinglet 276 Golden-crowned Kinglet 27

Ruby-crowned Kinglet 24
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#424: VA: Nickelsville
Wrong Context Right

Eastern Meadowlark 48
Red-winged Blackbird 5
Common Grackle 32
Brown-headed Cowbird 48

Northern Cardinal 93

#425: VA: Northern Shenandoah Valley
Wrong Context Right

Gray Catbird 1
Brown Thrasher 12 Brown Thrasher 2

American Robin 113

#426: VA: Peaks of Otter
Wrong Context Right

Rufous-sided Towhee 2
Slate-colored Junco 35 Slate-colored Junco 325

Field Sparrow 23

#433: VA: Waynesboro
Wrong Context Right

Myrtle Warbler 53
House Sparrow 4509 House Sparrow 450

Eastern Meadowlark 79

#434: VA: Williamsburg
Wrong Context Right

Red-breasted Nuthatch 5
Brown-headed Nuthatch 37 Brown-headed Nuthatch 9

Brown Creeper 25

#441: NC: Chapel Hill
Wrong Context Right

Hooded Merganser 2
Turkey Vulture 231 Turkey Vulture 31

Black Vulture 1

#443: NC: Durham
Wrong Context Right

Rock Dove 39
Mourning Dove 674 Mourning Dove 673

screech-owl sp. 2

Wrong Context Right
Downy Woodpecker 35

Eastern Phoebe 87 Eastern Phoebe 8
Blue Jay 231

#445: NC: Greensboro
Wrong Context Right

Turkey Vulture 10
Sharp-shinned Hawk 12 Sharp-shinned Hawk 1

Red-tailed Hawk 45
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#450: NC: Raleigh
Wrong Context Right

Mallard 125
American Black Duck 98 American Black Duck 8

Gadwall 36

#454: NC: Wilmington
Wrong Context Right

Northern Harrier 11
American Kestrel 2 American Kestrel 22

Northern Bobwhite 29

#458: SC: Charleston
Wrong Context Right

Hermit Thrush 5
Eastern Bluebird 13 Eastern Bluebird 113

Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 3

#460: SC: Columbia
Wrong Context Right

Merlin 5
American Kestrel 32
Northern Bobwhite 21
American Coot 5

American Kestrel 32
Northern Bobwhite 21
American Coot 20
Killdeer 42

Wrong Context Right
Gray Catbird 2

Brown Thrasher 2 Brown Thrasher 20
American Robin 80

#462: SC: Hilton Head Island
Wrong Context Right

Common Loon 25
Red-throated Loon 1 Red-throated Loon 11

Horned Grebe 18

#468: GA: Albany
Wrong Context Right

Loggerhead Shrike 6
European Starling 6 European Starling 2

Orange-crowned Warbler 1

#470: GA: Atlanta
Wrong Context Right

Myrtle Warbler 103
Pine Warbler 125 Pine Warbler 126

Common Yellowthroat 4

#471: GA: Augusta
Wrong Context Right

Eastern Bluebird 2
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 2 Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 2q

Golden-crowned Kinglet 80
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#478: GA: Harris Neck NWR
Wrong Context Right

Ruby-crowned Kinglet 36
Water Pipit 5 Water Pipit 50

Cedar Waxwing 118

#483: GA: Sapelo Island
Wrong Context Right

Pine Warbler 196
Prairie Warbler 3 Prairie Warbler 3q

Palm Warbler 1

#485: FL: Bay Co.
Wrong Context Right

Pine Warbler 51
Prairie Warbler 1 Prairie Warbler 1q

Palm Warbler 3

#493: FL: Fort Lauderdale
Wrong Context Right

Baltimore Oriole 1
Boat-tailed Grackle 22000 Boat-tailed Grackle 2419

Common Grackle 22000
Brown-headed Cowbird 5

#498: FL: Jacksonville
Wrong Context Right

Common Yellowthroat 44
House Sparrow 222 House Sparrow 22

Eastern Meadowlark 280

#507: FL: Myakka River State Park
Wrong Context Right

Western Sandpiper 2
Ring-billed Gull 23 Ring-billed Gull 2

Laughing Gull 16

#521: FL: Tampa
Wrong Context Right
Common Loon 1 Common Loon 11

Horned Grebe 300

Wrong Context Right
House Sparrow 820

Eastern Meadowlark 72 Eastern Meadowlark 74
Red-winged Blackbird 4620
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#523: FL: West Palm Beach
Wrong Context Right

Double-crested Cormorant 29
Anhinga 1143 Anhinga 114

Great Blue Heron 97

Wrong Context Right
Red-shouldered Hawk 27

sharp-tailed sparrow sp. 1 Short-tailed Hawk 1
Northern Harrier 18

Wrong Context Right
Brown Thrasher 9

American Robin 1492 American Robin 1493
Hermit Thrush 1

#526: OH: Ashland
Wrong Context Right

Hairy Woodpecker 8
Downy Woodpecker 5 Downy Woodpecker 55

Blue Jay 33

#528: OH: Beaver Creek
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 17
American Kestrel 129 American Kestrel 19

falcon sp. 1

#543: OH: Grand Rapids-Waterville
Wrong Context Right

Canada Goose 150
Mallard 3143

#552: OH: Lancaster
Wrong Context Right

Rusty Blackbird 2
Common Grackle 22785 Common Grackle 2275

Brown-headed Cowbird 57

#555: OH: Mentor
Wrong Context Right

Bonaparte’s Gull 300
Rock Dove 33 Rock Dove 22

Mourning Dove 122

#560: OH: Oxford
Wrong Context Right

Mourning Dove 75
screech-owl sp. 1 screech-owl sp. 2

Barred Owl 1

#563: OH: Portsmouth
Wrong Context Right

Winter Wren 5
Carolina Wren 24 Carolina Wren 23

Northern Mockingbird 9
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#571: OH: Western Hamilton County
Wrong Context Right

White-breasted Nuthatch 32
Red-breasted Nuthatch 23
Brown Creeper 32

Red-breasted Nuthatch 2
Brown Creeper 32
House Wren 1

#574: OH: Youngstown
Wrong Context Right

Ring-necked Pheasant 6
American Coot 13 American Coot 153

American Woodcock 1

#582: WV: Ona
Wrong Context Right

Great Blue Heron 4
Canada Goose 4 Canada Goose 44

Mallard 190

#583: WV-OH: Parkersburg
Wrong Context Right

Blue Jay 103
American Crow 103 American Crow 104

Black-capped Chickadee 84

#586: WV: Wheeling
Wrong Context Right

Blue Jay 23
American Crow 32274 American Crow 3274

Carolina Chickadee 161

#593: KY: Jackson
Wrong Context Right

Golden-crowned Kinglet 3
Ruby-crowned Kinglet 54 Ruby-crowned Kinglet 5

Cedar Waxwing 12

#599: KY: Otter Creek Park
Wrong Context Right

Tufted Titmouse 23
White-breasted Nuthatch 290 White-breasted Nuthatch 20

Red-breasted Nuthatch 1

#600: TN: Ashland City
Wrong Context Right

Fox Sparrow 2
Swamp Sparrow 246 Swamp Sparrow 245

Song Sparrow 107

#602: TN: Buffalo River
Wrong Context Right

Great Horned Owl 2
Barred Owl 3 Barred Owl 2

Belted Kingfisher 13
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#605: TN: Columbia
Wrong Context Right

Great Blue Heron 11
Canada Goose 25 Canada Goose 255

Mallard 83

#607: TN-NC: Great Smoky Mountains NP
Wrong Context Right

Common Raven 5
American Crow 205
chickadee sp. 283

American Crow 204
Black-capped Chickadee / Carolina Chickadee 283

Tufted Titmouse 48

#617: AL: Birmingham
Wrong Context Right

Savannah Sparrow 58
Slate-colored Junco 850 Slate-colored Junco 840

Chipping Sparrow 133

#624: AL: Wheeler NWR
Wrong Context Right

Carolina Wren 146
Northern Mockingbird 64 Northern Mockingbird 65

Brown Thrasher 79

Wrong Context Right
Hermit Thrush 49

Eastern Bluebird 98 Eastern Bluebird 9
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 2

#625: MS: Grenada
Wrong Context Right

Canada Goose 2
Blue Goose 13 Blue Goose 12

Mallard 54

#628: MS: Jackson County
Wrong Context Right

Solitary Vireo 3
Orange-crowned Warbler 6
Myrtle Warbler 1505

Orange-crowned Warbler 6
Myrtle Warbler 1505
Pine Warbler 138

#629: MS: Moon Lake (Lula)
Wrong Context Right

Brown Thrasher 5
American Robin 141 American Robin 41

Golden-crowned Kinglet 3

#633: MS: Southern Hancock County
Wrong Context Right

Common Goldeneye 3
Bufflehead 143 Bufflehead 142

Ruddy Duck 800
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#639: MI: Battle Creek
Wrong Context Right

Red-bellied Woodpecker 16
Red-headed Woodpecker 1 Red-headed Woodpecker 11

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 1

#646: MI: Dowagiac
Wrong Context Right

Ring-billed Gull 4
Rock Dove 275 Rock Dove 273

Mourning Dove 27

#656: MI: Marquette
Wrong Context Right

European Starling 420
Brewer’s Blackbird 1 Brewer’s Blackbird 1q

Evening Grosbeak 38

#663: MI: Port Huron
Wrong Context Right

Northern Harrier 10-
American Kestrel 43 American Kestrel 42

Ruffed Grouse 2

#666: MI: Seney NWR
Wrong Context Right

Blue Jay 43
Common Raven 72 Common Raven 20

Common Crow 11
Black-capped Chickadee 72

White-breasted Nuthatch 2

#667: MI: Traverse City
Wrong Context Right

Tundra Swan 14
Canada Goose 3 Canada Goose 33

Mallard 2091

#669: MI: Western Macomb County
Wrong Context Right

Herring Gull 750
Ring-billed Gull 184 Ring-billed Gull 185

gull sp. 1187

#671: IN: Columbus
Wrong Context Right

Belted Kingfisher 3
Yellow-shafted Flicker 18 Yellow-shafted Flicker 17

Pileated Woodpecker 5

Wrong Context Right
Hairy Woodpecker 2

Downy Woodpecker 234 Downy Woodpecker 34
Blue Jay 89
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#678: IN: Indiana Dunes National Lakeshore
Wrong Context Right

Northern Harrier 1
American Kestrel 8 American Kestrel 9

Northern Bobwhite 12

#691: IN: Southern Lake County
Wrong Context Right

American Goldfinch 46
Vesper Sparrow 12 Vesper Sparrow 1

Slate-colored Junco 342

#692: IN: Terre Haute
Wrong Context Right

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 8
Hairy Woodpecker 2 Hairy Woodpecker 22

Downy Woodpecker 119

#698: IL: Barrington
Wrong Context Right

screech-owl sp. 3
Great Horned Owl 89 Great Horned Owl 8

Long-eared Owl 1

#703: IL: Champaign County
Wrong Context Right

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 3
Hairy Woodpecker 32 Hairy Woodpecker 2

Downy Woodpecker 58

#705: IL: Chicago Lakefront
Wrong Context Right

Ring-billed Gull 388
Bonaparte’s Gull 9240 Bonaparte’s Gull 920

Little Gull 4

#712: IL: Decatur
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 3
Northern Bobwhite 3 Northern Bobwhite 2

Ring-necked Pheasant 11

#713: IL: DeKalb
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 159
Black-capped Chickadee 230 Black-capped Chickadee 20

White-breasted Nuthatch 5

Wrong Context Right
American Goldfinch 44

Vesper Sparrow 2 Vesper Sparrow 2q
Slate-colored Junco 267

#726: IL: Pere Marquette SP
Wrong Context Right

Rock Dove 34
Mourning Dove 23 Mourning Dove 20

Great Horned Owl 1
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#728: IL: Quincy
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 102
Black-capped Chickadee 22 Black-capped Chickadee 222

Tufted Titmouse 35

#741: WI: Beloit
Wrong Context Right

Blue Jay 49
American Crow 11904 American Crow 11903

Black-capped Chickadee 132

#749: WI: Green Bay
Wrong Context Right

Rock Dove 374
Mourning Dove 1919 Mourning Dove 119

Great Horned Owl 2

#755: WI: La Crosse
Wrong Context Right

Swainson’s Hawk 1q
Rough-legged Hawk 1

Bald Eagle 6a

#767: WI: Sheboygan
Wrong Context Right

Hairy Woodpecker 14
Downy Woodpecker 165 Downy Woodpecker 16

Eastern Phoebe 1

#771: WI: Waukesha
Wrong Context Right

Common Grackle 17
Northern Cardinal 74 Northern Cardinal 97

Purple Finch 29

#784: MN: Duluth
Wrong Context Right

Cedar Waxwing 56
Northern Shrike 1 Northern Shrike 2

Loggerhead Shrike 1

#793: MN: Minneapolis (north)
Wrong Context Right

Ring-necked Duck 1
Common Goldeneye 1465 Common Goldeneye 146

Cooper’s Hawk 1q

Wrong Context Right
Ring-billed Gull 1

Rock Dove 9347 Rock Dove 937
Mourning Dove 5

#796: MN: Owatonna
Wrong Context Right

Brown Creeper 2
European Starling 8658 European Starling 858

House Sparrow 985
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#798: MN: St. Paul
Wrong Context Right

European Starling 1249
House Sparrow 987 House Sparrow 897

Red-winged Blackbird 44

#806: MN: Winona
Wrong Context Right

European Starling 1019
House Sparrow 205 House Sparrow 2085

Red-winged Blackbird 137

#815: IA: DeSoto NWR
Wrong Context Right

White-throated Sparrow 1
Song Sparrow 33 Song Sparrow 3

#837: MO: Montrose Lake WA
Wrong Context Right

Northern Harrier 20
Merlin 1 Merlin 1q

American Kestrel 32

Wrong Context Right
House Sparrow 638

Eastern Meadowlark 242q Eastern Meadowlark 242
Western Meadowlark 3

#839: MO: North Center Cass County
Wrong Context Right

Common Goldeneye 14
Oldsquaw 1 Oldsquaw 1q

duck sp. 30

Wrong Context Right
Rock Dove 19

Mourning Dove 149 Mourning Dove 147
Common Ground-Dove 3

#840: MO: Orchard Farm
Wrong Context Right

American Tree Sparrow 226
White-throated Sparrow 39 White-throated Sparrow 30

Swamp Sparrow 32

#842: MO: Springfield
Wrong Context Right

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 4
Hairy Woodpecker 2 Hairy Woodpecker 3

Downy Woodpecker 62

#852: AR: Conway
Wrong Context Right

Lesser Scaup 6
Bufflehead 23 Bufflehead 29

Ruddy Duck 38
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#854: AR: Fayetteville
Wrong Context Right

Snow Goose 10
goose sp. 50
Mallard 69
Gadwall 161

Green-Winged Teal 10

Wrong Context Right
Field Sparrow 17

Harris’ Sparrow 1 Harris’ Sparrow 1q
White-crowned Sparrow 31

#861: AR: Lonoke
Wrong Context Right

Ring-billed Gull 160
Rock Dove 154 Rock Dove 15

Mourning Dove 18

#865: AR: Siloam Springs
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 63
Harlan’s Hawk -1q Harlan’s Hawk 1q

Rough-legged Hawk 4

#867: AR: Village Creek SP
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 19
Buteo sp. 23 Buteo sp. 3

Northern Harrier 1

#875: LA: New Orleans
Wrong Context Right

Marsh Wren 13
Sedge Wren 1 Sedge Wren 11

Northern Mockingbird 131

#876: LA: Pine Prairie
Wrong Context Right

Blue-winged Teal 17
American Wigeon 1124 American Wigeon 114

Northern Shoveler 675

Wrong Context Right
Gray Catbird 12

Brown Thrasher 128 Brown Thrasher 28
American Robin 3204

#877: LA: Reserve-Bonnet Carre Spillway
Wrong Context Right

Le Conte’s Sparrow 1
Vesper Sparrow 5
Slate-colored Junco 10

Chipping Sparrow 18
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#878: LA: Sabine NWR
Wrong Context Right

Sanderling 131
peep sp. 296 peep sp. 2296

American Avocet 2003

#880: LA: Tunica Hills-St. Francisville
Wrong Context Right

Brown Thrasher 30
American Robin 6123 American Robin 612

Hermit Thrush 8

#887: ND-MN: Grand Forks-East Grand Forks
Wrong Context Right
Merlin 2 Merlin 1

American Kestrel 2

#895: SD: Aberdeen
Wrong Context Right

Red-breasted Nuthatch 1
Brown Creeper 1 Brown Creeper 4

Brown Thrasher 1

#898: SD: Lake Andes
Wrong Context Right

Ring-billed Gull 153
Rock Dove 43 Rock Dove 42

Great Horned Owl 4

#902: SD: Sand Lake NWR
Wrong Context Right

Gray Partridge 9
Rock Dove 98 Rock Dove 8

Mourning Dove 1

#908: NE: Crawford
Wrong Context Right

Belted Kingfisher 1
Northern Flicker 76 Northern Flicker 7

Hairy Woodpecker 22

#909: NE: Dickens-Wellfleet
Wrong Context Right

Belted Kingfisher 2
Red-shafted Flicker 1 Red-shafted Flicker 7

Yellow-shafted Flicker 1

#912: NE: Lincoln
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 15
Northern Bobwhite 14

Ring-necked Pheasant 21
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#915: NE: Omaha
Wrong Context Right

gull sp. 4
Rock Dove 165 Rock Dove 164

Mourning Dove 6

Wrong Context Right
Red-bellied Woodpecker 95

Red-headed Woodpecker 145 Red-headed Woodpecker 14
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 7

Wrong Context Right
Rufous-sided Towhee 2

Slate-colored Junco 665 Slate-colored Junco 766
Oregon Junco 1

#917: KS: Arkansas City
Wrong Context Right

House Sparrow 1770
Eastern Meadowlark 89 Eastern Meadowlark 39

Western Meadowlark 1

#920: KS: Elk City Reservoir
Wrong Context Right

Mourning Dove 5
Great Horned Owl 23 Great Horned Owl 2

Red-shafted Flicker 1

#923: KS: Halstead-Newton
Wrong Context Right

Loggerhead Shrike 1
European Starling 1892 European Starling 1893

House Sparrow 1276

#928: KS: Lawrence
Wrong Context Right

Ring-billed Gull 1585
Rock Dove 1174 Rock Dove 1172

Mourning Dove 211

Wrong Context Right
Short-eared Owl 1

Belted Kingfisher 8 Belted Kingfisher 9
Red-shafted Flicker 5

#935: KS: Pittsburg
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 171
Carolina Chickadee 143 Carolina Chickadee 142

Tufted Titmouse 52

#0938: KS: Topeka
Wrong Context Right

Belted Kingfisher 9
Red-shafted Flicker 37 Red-shafted Flicker 5

Yellow-shafted Flicker 47
Red-bellied Woodpecker 37

Red-headed Woodpecker 27
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#0945: OK: Hulah Reservoir
Wrong Context Right

Bewick’s Wren 3
Northern Mockingbird 54 Northern Mockingbird 4

American Robin 55

#946: OK: Kenton (Black Mesa)
Wrong Context Right

Merlin 1
American Kestrel 8
falcon sp. 1
Scaled Quail 1

American Kestrel 8
falcon sp. 1
Scaled Quail 97
Wild Turkey 9

Wrong Context Right
Blue Jay 2

Steller’s Jay 1
scrub-jay sp. 29
Black-billed Magpie 2

Steller’s Jay 1
scrub-jay sp. 29
Black-billed Magpie 22
Common Raven 35

Wrong Context Right
Curve-billed Thrasher 1

Sage Thrasher 1 Sage Thrasher 14
American Robin 408

#952: OK: Stephens County
Wrong Context Right

Yellow-shafted Flicker 31
Northern Flicker 324 Northern Flicker 24

Pileated Woodpecker 1

#953: OK: Stillwater
Wrong Context Right

American Coot 4
Killdeer 1 Killdeer 11

Common Snipe 4

#955: OK: Tulsa
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 24
Greater Prairie-Chicken 213 Greater Prairie-Chicken 13

Northern Bobwhite 39

Wrong Context Right
Red-winged Blackbird 15869

Rusty Blackbird 14 Rusty Blackbird 144
Brewer’s Blackbird 150

#962: TX: Anzalduas-Bentsen
Wrong Context Right

Pyrrhuloxia 24
Black-headed Grosbeak 12 Black-headed Grosbeak 1

American Goldfinch 215
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#964: TX: Attwater Prairie Chicken NWR
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 65
Greater Prairie-Chicken 143 Greater Prairie-Chicken 142

Northern Bobwhite 308

#965: TX: Austin
Wrong Context Right

Le Conte’s Sparrow 2
Vesper Sparrow 5127 Vesper Sparrow 517

Lark Sparrow 74

#966: TX: Balmorhea
Wrong Context Right

Say’s Phoebe 9
Horned Lark 25 Horned Lark 255

Verdin 1

Wrong Context Right
Oregon Junco 3

Gray-headed Junco 1
Chipping Sparrow 12

Gray-headed Junco 1
Chipping Sparrow 12
Brewer’s Sparrow 66

#967: TX: Bastrop-Buescher SP
Wrong Context Right

Rock Dove 38
Mourning Dove 1087 Mourning Dove 108

Inca Dove 3

#968: TX: Beech Creek
Wrong Context Right

Brown Thrasher 13
American Robin 550 American Robin 5500

thrush sp. 1
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#970: TX: Big Spring
Wrong Context Right

Canvasback 1
Bufflehead 1 Bufflehead 11

Ruddy Duck 1

Wrong Context Right
House Sparrow 119

meadowlark sp. 11
Western Tanager 1
Northern Cardinal 23
Pyrrhuloxia 63
House Finch 143
Green-tailed Towhee 4
“brown” towhee 7
Rufous-crowned Sparrow 3
Cassin’s Sparrow 1
Black-throated Sparrow 184
Chipping Sparrow 4
Brewer’s Sparrow 15
Field Sparrow 1
White-crowned Sparrow 80
Lincoln’s Sparrow 2
Swamp Sparrow 4
Song Sparrow 2

Western Meadowlark 156
Red-winged Blackbird 135
Brewer’s Blackbird 149
Common Grackle 6
Brown-headed Cowbird 87
Cardinal 28
Pyrrhuloxia 33
House Finch 24
American Goldfinch 2
Lesser Goldfinch 12
Green-tailed Towhee 1
Rufous-sided Towhee 10
“brown” towhee 47
Lark Bunting 488
Savannah Sparrow 2
Grasshopper Sparrow 1
Vesper Sparrow 11
Lark Sparrow 12
Rufous-crowned Sparrow 9
Cassin’s Sparrow 11
Slate-colored Junco 119
Oregon Junco 61
Chipping Sparrow 136
Clay-colored Sparrow 6
Brewer’s Sparrow 1
Field Sparrow 17
White-crowned Sparrow 281
Lincoln’s Sparrow 4
Song Sparrow 6

#973: TX: Buffalo Bayou
Wrong Context Right

Pileated Woodpecker 4
Red-bellied Woodpecker 1 Red-bellied Woodpecker 11

Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 4

Wrong Context Right
Hermit Thrush 2

Eastern Bluebird 2 Eastern Bluebird 22
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 4

#975: TX: Burnet County
Wrong Context Right

Sharp-shinned Hawk 1
Red-tailed Hawk 198 Red-tailed Hawk 18

Rough-legged Hawk 1

#977: TX: Chisos Mountains
Wrong Context Right

scrub-jay sp. 4
Gray-breasted Jay 57 Gray-breasted Jay 157

Common Raven 20
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#978: TX: College Station
Wrong Context Right

Great-tailed Grackle 26926
Common Grackle 26055 Common Grackle 27066

Brown-headed Cowbird 8636

#980: TX: Corpus Christi
Wrong Context Right

Canada Goose 2266
Greater White-fronted Goose 60 Greater White-fronted Goose 600

Snow Goose 812

#989: TX: Freeport
Wrong Context Right

Gull-billed Tern 9
Forster’s Tern 1174 Forster’s Tern 1172

Common Tern 10

#992: TX: Houston
Wrong Context Right

Greater White-fronted Goose 64
Snow Goose 90 Snow Goose 900

Blue Goose 250

#996: TX: Laguna Atascosa NWR
Wrong Context Right

House Sparrow 276
Eastern Meadowlark 487 Eastern Meadowlark 485

Yellow-headed Blackbird 3

#997: TX: Lake Conroe
Wrong Context Right

Sharp-shinned Hawk 2
Cooper’s Hawk 2 Cooper’s Hawk 1

Red-tailed Hawk 33

#998: TX: Lake Livingston
Wrong Context Right

Red-breasted Merganser 6
Turkey Vulture 265 Turkey Vulture 254

Black Vulture 11

#999: TX: Lake Meredith
Wrong Context Right

Chipping Sparrow 20
Field Sparrow 21 Field Sparrow 1

White-crowned Sparrow 374
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#1001: TX: La Sal Vieja
Wrong Context Right

Ring-necked Duck 7
Canvasback 12
Lesser Scaup 58
Ruddy Duck 7

Canvasback 12
Lesser Scaup 58
Ruddy Duck 234
Turkey Vulture 2

Wrong Context Right
Eastern Meadowlark 243

Yellow-headed Blackbird 12 Yellow-headed Blackbird 1
Red-winged Blackbird 5728

#1004: TX: Midland
Wrong Context Right

Audubon’s Warbler 5
House Sparrow 12273 House Sparrow 1273

Western Meadowlark 208

#1008: TX: Old River
Wrong Context Right

Greater Yellowlegs 16
Lesser Yellowlegs 356 Lesser Yellowlegs 35

dowitcher sp. 141

#1010: TX: Palestine
Wrong Context Right

Mallard 144
Gadwall 78 Gadwall 7

Blue-winged Teal 1

Wrong Context Right
American Goldfinch 220

Rufous-sided Towhee 2 Rufous-sided Towhee 3
Savannah Sparrow 60

#1016: TX: Sabine Lake
Wrong Context Right

Common Nighthawk 1
Belted Kingfisher 290 Belted Kingfisher 29

Northern Flicker 41

#1019: TX: Santa Ana NWR
Wrong Context Right

Greater Yellowlegs 4
Least Sandpiper 427 Least Sandpiper 27

Long-billed Dowitcher 52
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#1026: TX: Victoria
Wrong Context Right

Blue-winged Teal 1
Wood Duck 3 Wood Duck 63

Canvasback 11

Wrong Context Right
Belted Kingfisher 3

Yellow-shafted Flicker 409 Yellow-shafted Flicker 40
Pileated Woodpecker 4

#1028: TX: Welder Wildlife Refuge
Wrong Context Right

Hermit Thrush 61
Eastern Bluebird 98 Eastern Bluebird 9

Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 151

#1030: TX: Wichita Falls
Wrong Context Right

Rock Dove 66
Mourning Dove 123 Mourning Dove 12

Belted Kingfisher 10

#1031: MT: Bigfork
Wrong Context Right

Brown Creeper 16
American Dipper 6

Winter Wren 2

#1032: MT: Billings
Wrong Context Right

Merlin 3
American Kestrel 2 American Kestrel 1

Sharp-tailed Grouse 1

#1034: MT: Chester
Wrong Context Right

Bald Eagle 1i
Northern Harrier 1 Northern Harrier 11

Sharp-tailed Grouse 21

#1039: MT: Helena
Wrong Context Right

House Finch 14
Pine Grosbeak 1 Pine Grosbeak 11

Common Redpoll 8

#1055: WY: Jackson Hole
Wrong Context Right

Bald Eagle 10i
Ruffed Grouse 10 Ruffed Grouse 17

Killdeer 1

#1060: WY-MT: Yellowstone NP
Wrong Context Right

Belted Kingfisher 1
Yellow-shafted Flicker 1 Yellow-shafted Flicker 2

Downy Woodpecker 1
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#1068: CO: Fort Collins
Wrong Context Right

Common Raven 1
American Crow 363 American Crow 362

Black-capped Chickadee 71

#1070: CO: Greeley
Wrong Context Right

Hairy Woodpecker 1
Downy Woodpecker 5
Horned Lark 267
Blue Jay 52

Black-billed Magpie 142

#1074: CO: Longmont
Wrong Context Right

Ruby-crowned Kinglet 1
Northern Shrike 1 Northern Shrike 5

Loggerhead Shrike 1

#1080: CO: Pueblo
Wrong Context Right

Northern Harrier 8
Prairie Falcon 8 Prairie Falcon 3

Merlin 2

#1082: CO: Roaring Fork River Valley
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 2
Wild Turkey 19 Wild Turkey 10

American Coot 6

Wrong Context Right
Oregon Junco 108

Gray-headed Junco 71 Gray-headed Junco 74
junco sp. 40

#1097: NM: La Luz
Wrong Context Right

Northern Mockingbird 1
Curve-billed Thrasher 12 Curve-billed Thrasher 2

Crissal Thrasher 3

#1098: NM: Las Cruces
Wrong Context Right
Eared Grebe 1 Eared Grebe 4

Pied-billed Grebe 5

#1101: NM: Peloncillo Mountains
Wrong Context Right

Say’s Phoebe 11
Horned Lark 310
scrub-jay sp. 11

Horned Lark 310
scrub-jay sp. 30
Gray-breasted Jay 161
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#1103: NM: Sandia Mountains
Wrong Context Right

Williamson’s Sapsucker 4
Hairy Woodpecker 1 Hairy Woodpecker 11

Downy Woodpecker 5

#1106: NM: Thoreau-Bluewater Lake
Wrong Context Right

Common Snipe 1
gull sp. 23 gull sp. 2

Mourning Dove 12

#1109: ID: Boise
Wrong Context Right

Mallard 215
Green-Winged Teal 1 Green-Winged Teal 11

American Wigeon 230

#1113: ID: Indian Mountain
Wrong Context Right

Ruffed Grouse 3
American Coot 50 American Coot 500

Killdeer 17

#1114: ID-WA: Moscow-Pullman
Wrong Context Right

Bohemian Waxwing 200
Cedar Waxwing 72 Cedar Waxwing 74

Northern Shrike 8

#1121: UT: Bear River MBR
Wrong Context Right

Loggerhead Shrike 2
shrike sp. 12 shrike sp. 2

European Starling 1141

#1127: UT: Salt Lake City
Wrong Context Right

Bufflehead 7
Ruddy Duck 50 Ruddy Duck 500

Sharp-shinned Hawk 5

#1129: AZ: Atascosa Highlands
Wrong Context Right

Marsh Wren 2
Canyon Wren 11 Canyon Wren 111

Rock Wren 300

Wrong Context Right
Chipping Sparrow 787

Brewer’s Sparrow 6 Brewer’s Sparrow 61
Black-chinned Sparrow 5
White-crowned Sparrow 262
Fox Sparrow 1
Lincoln’s Sparrow 7
Swamp Sparrow 1
Song Sparrow 6
Chestnut-collared Longspur 29
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#1136: AZ: Martinez Lake-Yuma
Wrong Context Right

Sharp-shinned Hawk 5
Cooper’s Hawk 1 Cooper’s Hawk 11

Accipiter sp. 1

#1138: AZ: Nogales
Wrong Context Right

White-throated Swift 50
Anna’s Hummingbird 23 Anna’s Hummingbird 2

Belted Kingfisher 27

Wrong Context Right
Red-shafted Flicker 93

Gilded Flicker 373 Gilded Flicker 14
flicker sp. 22
Gila Woodpecker 373

Acorn Woodpecker 8

#1139: AZ: Organ Pipe Cactus NM
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 5
American Kestrel 78 American Kestrel 7

Gambel’s Quail 156

#1140: AZ-CA: Parker-Colorado River
Wrong Context Right

Prairie Falcon 3
Merlin 34 Merlin 4

American Kestrel 102

#1142: AZ: Phoenix
Wrong Context Right

American Coot 398
Killdeer 5590 Killdeer 550

Common Snipe 110

#1144: AZ: Portal
Wrong Context Right

Gray-breasted Jay 459
Common Raven 25
Chihuahuan Raven 14
Mexican Chickadee 459

Common Raven 25
Chihuahuan Raven 14
Mexican Chickadee 88
Plain Titmouse 16

#1149: AZ: Springerville
Wrong Context Right

Western Bluebird 271
Mountain Bluebird 163 Mountain Bluebird 162

Townsend’s Solitaire 51
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#1150: AZ: Tucson Valley
Wrong Context Right

Harris’ Hawk 6
Golden Eagle 1i Golden Eagle 1a

Northern Harrier 7

Wrong Context Right
Great-tailed Grackle 2547

Brown-headed Cowbird 38 Brown-headed Cowbird 338
Bronzed Cowbird 235

Wrong Context Right
Pyrrhuloxia 100

Carpodacus sp. 4 Purple Finch / Cassin’s Finch 4
House Finch 10247

#1152: NV: Henderson
Wrong Context Right

Northern Mockingbird 30
Crissal Thrasher 1 Crissal Thrasher 12

American Robin 15

#1156: WA: Bellingham
Wrong Context Right

goose sp. 120
Mallard 10062 Mallard 10061

Gadwall 6

Wrong Context Right
Hairy Woodpecker 4

Downy Woodpecker 4 Downy Woodpecker 44
Steller’s Jay 34

#1161: WA: Grays Harbor
Wrong Context Right

crow sp. 724
Black-capped Chickadee 18 Black-capped Chickadee 118

Chestnut-backed Chickadee 124

#1163: WA: Leadbetter Point
Wrong Context Right

Red-throated Loon 1
loon sp. 1 loon sp. 2

Horned Grebe 7

#1165: WA: Padilla Bay
Wrong Context Right

Tundra Swan 5
Canada Goose 24 Canada Goose 25

Black Brant 7000

Wrong Context Right
California Quail 4

American Coot 4 American Coot 44
Black Oystercatcher 1
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#1166: WA: Port Townsend
Wrong Context Right

Bonaparte’s Gull 22
gull sp. 43 gull sp. 42

Common Murre 108

Wrong Context Right
Rhinoceros Auklet 5

Rock Dove 489 Rock Dove 48
Belted Kingfisher 27

#1171: WA: Tacoma
Wrong Context Right

Ancient Murrelet 193
Rhinoceros Auklet 51 Rhinoceros Auklet 511

alcid sp. 2

Wrong Context Right
Anna’s Hummingbird 3

Belted Kingfisher 454 Belted Kingfisher 44
Red-shafted Flicker 96

#1175: WA: Yakima Valley
Wrong Context Right

Red-tailed Hawk 15
Swainson’s Hawk 3 Swainson’s Hawk 3q

Northern Harrier 5

#1180: OR: Bend
Wrong Context Right

Varied Thrush 12
Western Bluebird 53 Western Bluebird 52

Mountain Bluebird 313

#1182: OR: Corvallis
Wrong Context Right

Varied Thrush 19
Hermit Thrush 14 Hermit Thrush 4

Western Bluebird 101

#1185: OR: Eugene
Wrong Context Right

Northern Pintail 730
Green-Winged Teal 5087 Green-Winged Teal 507

American Wigeon 154

#1187: OR: Klamath Falls
Wrong Context Right

Hairy Woodpecker 4
Downy Woodpecker 4 Downy Woodpecker 2

White-headed Woodpecker 4

#1191: OR: Portland
Wrong Context Right

Gadwall 39
Northern Pintail 11 Northern Pintail 111

Green-Winged Teal 256
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#1193: OR: Roseburg-Sutherlin
Wrong Context Right

American Coot 584
Killdeer 837 Killdeer 734

Common Snipe 133

#1199: OR: Union County
Wrong Context Right

Loggerhead Shrike 2
European Starling 114 European Starling 1141

House Sparrow 373

#1202: OR: Wallowa County
Wrong Context Right

Ring-billed Gull 1
Rock Dove 70
Mourning Dove 11
screech-owl sp. 1

Great Horned Owl 2

#1203: OR: Yaquina Bay
Wrong Context Right

American Kestrel 8
American Coot 56 American Coot 156

Black Oystercatcher 25

#1205: CA: Ano Nuevo
Wrong Context Right

Lesser Goldfinch 86
Red Crossbill 112 Red Crossbill 11

Rufous-sided Towhee 62

#1206: CA: Arroyo Cheap Thrills
Wrong Context Right

Greater Scaup 23
Lesser Scaup 23 Lesser Scaup 24

scaup sp. 5

#1209: CA: Benicia
Wrong Context Right

duck sp. 1100
Turkey Vulture 98 Turkey Vulture 9

Black-shouldered Kite 38

Wrong Context Right
Horned Lark 48

Violet-green Swallow 4 Violet-green Swallow 4q
Tree Swallow 158

#1210: CA: Big Bear Lake
Wrong Context Right

Northern Pintail 260
Green-Winged Teal 12 Green-Winged Teal 13

American Wigeon 1925
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#1214: CA: Centerville Beach to King Salmon
Wrong Context Right

Dunlin 8095
dowitcher sp. 107

Short-billed Dowitcher 4
Long-billed Dowitcher 666
dowitcher sp. 107
Western Sandpiper 9507

#1218: CA: Clear Lake
Wrong Context Right

California Quail 506
Mountain Quail 106 Mountain Quail 10

Ring-necked Pheasant 9

Wrong Context Right
American Goldfinch 236

Lesser Goldfinch 1186 Lesser Goldfinch 1176
Rufous-sided Towhee 78

#1220: CA: Crystal Springs Reservoir
Wrong Context Right

Long-billed Dowitcher 519
dowitcher sp. 1569 dowitcher sp. 1459

Western Sandpiper 3065

#1225: CA: Granite-Woody-Glennville
Wrong Context Right

Golden Eagle 4i
Bald Eagle 7a
Bald Eagle 2i
Prairie Falcon 1
American Kestrel 35
California Quail 58
Killdeer 11
California Gull 1
Band-tailed Pigeon 10
Rock Dove 4
Mourning Dove 48
Barn Owl 1
Great Horned Owl 1
Red-shafted Flicker 47
Acorn Woodpecker 79
Lewis’ Woodpecker 9
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker 2
Hairy Woodpecker 1
Downy Woodpecker 3
Nuttall’s Woodpecker 13
Western Kingbird 2q
Black Phoebe 3

Say’s Phoebe 16

#1230: CA: Joshua Tree NM
Wrong Context Right

Say’s Phoebe 15
Horned Lark 325 Horned Lark 324

scrub-jay sp. 8
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#1236: CA: Los Angeles
Wrong Context Right

Common Barn-Owl 1
Great Horned Owl 2 Great Horned Owl 12

Burrowing Owl 5

#1239: CA: Malibu Canyon
Wrong Context Right

Bonaparte’s Gull 2640
Heermann’s Gull 164 Heermann’s Gull 165

gull sp. 237

Wrong Context Right
California Thrasher 67

American Robin 77 American Robin 99
Varied Thrush 1

Wrong Context Right
Hermit Thrush 105

Western Bluebird 11 Western Bluebird 111
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher 9

#1240: CA: Mammoth Lakes
Wrong Context Right

Great Blue Heron 20
Canada Goose 40 Canada Goose 400

Snow Goose 6

#1246: CA: Morro Bay
Wrong Context Right

American Bittern 3
Canada Goose 1 Canada Goose 11

Black Brant 122

Wrong Context Right
Red Phalarope 8500

Red-necked Phalarope 2 Red-necked Phalarope 2q
Glaucous-winged Gull 28

#1250: CA: Oakland
Wrong Context Right
Common Loon 31 Common Loon 32

Pacific Loon 8

#1253: CA: Orange County (northeastern)
Wrong Context Right

Lewis’ Woodpecker 5
Red-naped Sapsucker 5 Red-naped Sapsucker 4

Red-breasted Sapsucker 1

#1256: CA: Palos Verdes Peninsula
Wrong Context Right

Pelagic Cormorant 17
cormorant sp. 46 cormorant sp. 41

Great Blue Heron 3
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#1257: CA: Panoche Valley
Wrong Context Right

Common Raven 50
American Crow 3540 American Crow 350

Bewick’s Wren 6

#1259: CA: Peace Valley
Wrong Context Right

Greater White-fronted Goose 3032
Snow Goose 65865 Snow Goose 64854

Blue Goose 1

#1260: CA: Point Reyes Peninsula
Wrong Context Right

Pacific Loon 546
Red-throated Loon 24 Red-throated Loon 244

Red-necked Grebe 64

#1261: CA: Putah Creek
Wrong Context Right

Bushtit 313
White-breasted Nuthatch 73 White-breasted Nuthatch 74

Brown Creeper 2

#1263: CA: Redding
Wrong Context Right

Myrtle Warbler 5
Audubon’s Warbler 2 Audubon’s Warbler 22

House Sparrow 80

#1269: CA: San Diego
Wrong Context Right

Scott’s Oriole 1
Baltimore Oriole 1 Baltimore Oriole 2

Bullock’s Oriole 9

#1272: CA: Santa Ana River Valley
Wrong Context Right

Hairy Woodpecker 1
Downy Woodpecker 1 Downy Woodpecker 11

Western Kingbird 1

Wrong Context Right
Audubon’s Warbler 388

Black-throated Gray Warbler 1 Black-throated Gray Warbler 1q
Common Yellowthroat 33

#1273: CA: Santa Barbara
Wrong Context Right

Red-winged Blackbird 1638
Tricolored Blackbird 164 Tricolored Blackbird 165

Hooded Oriole 1

#1274: CA: Santa Cruz County
Wrong Context Right

Evening Grosbeak 139
Purple Finch 17 Purple Finch 117

House Finch 1085
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#1275: CA: Santa Maria-Guadalupe
Wrong Context Right

Mountain Plover 26
American Goldfinch 20 American Golden-Plover 20

Black-bellied Plover 114

Wrong Context Right
Willet 114

Greater Yellowlegs 98 Greater Yellowlegs 9
Lesser Yellowlegs 2

Wrong Context Right
Marsh Wren 22

Rock Wren 1 Rock Wren 2
Northern Mockingbird 14

#1277: CA: Santa Rosa
Wrong Context Right

Northern Mockingbird 90
California Thrasher 9 California Thrasher 8

American Robin 1529

#1280: CA: Springville
Wrong Context Right

Downy Woodpecker 15
Nuttall’s Woodpecker 225 Nuttall’s Woodpecker 25

White-headed Woodpecker 7

Wrong Context Right
Say’s Phoebe 36

“Western” Flycatcher -1q “Western” Flycatcher 1q
Horned Lark 24

#1281: CA: Stockton
Wrong Context Right

Black-shouldered Kite 33
Sharp-shinned Hawk 66 Sharp-shinned Hawk 6

Cooper’s Hawk 6

Wrong Context Right
Greater Yellowlegs 21

Pectoral Sandpiper 1 Pectoral Sandpiper 1q
Least Sandpiper 78

#1282: CA: Thousand Oaks
Wrong Context Right

Common Yellowthroat 21
Wilson’s Warbler 2 Wilson’s Warbler 2q

House Sparrow 322

#1284: CA: Western Sonoma County
Wrong Context Right

Red-shouldered Hawk 13
Broad-winged Hawk 1 Broad-winged Hawk 1q

Rough-legged Hawk 4
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#1285: CA: Whitmore
Wrong Context Right

Lark Sparrow 2
Slate-colored Junco 1
Oregon Junco 500

White-crowned Sparrow 82

#1295: HI: Oahu: Waipio
Wrong Context Right

Red Avadavat 9
Nutmeg Mannikin 143 Nutmeg Mannikin 142

Chestnut Mannikin 256


